### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
David W. Hoffman	09/09/2005	
Christopher Rowland	08/04/2005	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
Street Address:	One Scimed Place
City:	Maple Grove
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55311-1566

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11129225	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)682-8100 efiling@cojk.com Email: Correspondent Name: Tineka J. Quinton, Esq.

Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tineka J. Quinton

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=24316Assignment#page1.tif source=24316Assignment#page2.tif source=24316Assignment#page3.tif

**PATENT** 

500050795 **REEL: 016554 FRAME: 0799** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, David W. Hoffman, residing at 2602 Windsor Ridge Drive, Westborough, Massachusetts 01581, and Christopher Rowland, residing at 3 Stagecoach Way, Hopkinton, Massachusetts 01748, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled ENDOSCOPIC APPARATUS WITH INTEGRATED VARICEAL LIGATION DEVICE, Application No. 11/129,225, filed May 13, 2005;

AND, WHEREAS, Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., a Minnesota corporation having a principal place of business at One Scimed Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311-1566 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

	Executed at	NATICK	(city), MA	(state), this $Q$	BAROTH	dav
of_	Sep	, 2005.				
	·					

David W. Hoffman

COMMONWEALTH OF	MASSACHUSETTS)

) ss.

COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX

)

On this day of day of David W. Hoffman, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of

BSEN\24316121.DOC

-1-

PATENT REEL: 016554 FRAME: 0800

person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my present swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to	_, to be the
his knowledge and belief.	to the best of
Seal A	Millian Carlot
Signature of Notary	
My Commission Expires: 11300	A CHIMINATURE OF THE PARTY OF T

of Algust, 2005.	MA	(state), this _	411	day
	Christop	oher Rowland		
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETT	S)			
On this day of day of day of personally appeared Christopher Rowland, identification, which was/were CONDAN person whose name is signed on the preceding swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the his knowledge and belief.  Signature of Notary (ACA) G. MONTA	proved to me y photo ig or attached	e truthful and ac	actory evident, to	nce of be the
My Commission Expires: May 14,				
**************************************	*******	******	*****	**

BSEN\24316121 DOC

**RECORDED: 09/19/2005** 

-3-

PATENT REEL: 016554 FRAME: 0802